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Exporting Dairy Plan Reports

Report Overview

« Contact Holstein Canada Customer Service for a copy of the report
file needed to collect breeding and birth information.

« Save the report file onto the DairyPlan Computer at the farm
* Itis best to save the report into the C:\DairyPIn folder

* The reportis only the framework and it will populate with the most
recent data every time it is opened.
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Opening a Report <=\

DPMenue (@]

DairyPlan LT =1 Version 5.2 l

* File should open when you double
click on it

Vﬁ"im;oiéamfoim@ﬁeprodudlon HealthiYioungstocl-: Eqmpméﬂk?mt?)ﬁComponent Tests
O Data backup (DPBackup)
[l Seftings L
(3] Evaluation programs I O Individual animal data (DPSingle)
(3] Herd Statistics
Data entry DPTableGraph)

. Bt -
. (3] System programs 08 Individual animal graphic RIl (DPMeasGraph) ]
* If it doesn't: e \ :

N

— Open DPList from the Menu 3 OPenue seting 3
) This PC > OSDisk (C) > DairyPIn v o £ Search DairyPIn
* Goto S > Evaluation Programs > R .
4 Name Date modified Type Size 2

Report Generator f " DpNet.dat 2021-08-17 10:45 .. DAT File 7KB
. . r @ HC Reg Report 2021-08-17 10:36 ... RFAFile 1 KB
— Once DPListis open,thento . ossinen 98,560 k3
. - » @ HC Breeding List 2021-08-17 10:28 ... RFA File 1KB
Open any report N Da|ryP|an " DpDairy.mmp 2021-08-17 10:20 .. MMP File 964,241 KB
. ¥ __ DpFeeds.mmp 2021-08-17 10:20 ... MMP File 263 KB
choose file and open and "B D opsresmmp 2021-08-17 1020 .. MMP i 3298
. . bl __ DpFeeds.dat 2021-08-17 10:18 ... DAT File 263 KB
browse 1{0) the f| Ie |Ocat|0n " DpNotesdat 2021-08-17 10:18 .. DAT File 1K8
_ DpSires.dat 2021-08-17 10:18 ... DAT File 21 KB
— _ DPAlarm.dpx 2021-08-17 10:18 .. DPXFile 1 KB
Select your report S
~ comment2.adf 2021-08-17 10:18.... ADF File 1KB
— Then Choose Open  DPNetinstall.adf 2021-08-17 10:18 .. ADF File 1K8
_ DPSetupChangelog.adf 2021-08-17 10:18 .. ADF File 15 KB
. . . @ Robot_MS20 2021-08-17 10:18 ... RFAFile 1KB
— DairyPlan report files end in .rfa | @rosotregaten 2021.08-17 1048 .. RFA Fie i
- . R IR AR = = E o= - = = = e = et
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 Choose File and
make desktop
Shortcut tO make a_ mMetatron_ZLFlow_Reporﬂ = <

it Design View Window Help =

shortcut to this report E e X

o
x

Open... =
Close . ™1
Flow Data For Metatron 21's
on your aeskiop ol o cuss
i Flowate Flowmate Flowate Flowate Maxmum Awerage Awerage Milk  Fomula Percentof Seconds Individual
Make Desktop Shortcut lal 0-15sec 15-30 30-60 60-120  FlowRate Flow Duration amountin (Milk Yield Milkinfirst2 inLow MikWeight
- —_ . sec sec sec Rate first2 min after xSe.. min Flow
° I h h t m Print... Ctri+p
en eaC I e Ou Print Preview 0% 5.2 56 /8 10.1 14.1 (=7 4.1 16.6 30.8 HiL5 & 11 33.09
. Print Setup... 6 % 4.9 7.5 6.3 10.0 14.5 8.6 4.4 16.0, 32.3 46.6 % 113501
double left click on (v 27 ae 41 50 1a 7s 4o 16 23 4614 10 2026
Transterniey 43 359 5.8 5.7 9.5 13.6 8.3 3.9 14.8  28.0 50.3 % 10  29.96
the desktop Shortcut It Direct Transfer 7 & 4.1 6.4 Gl 9.8 14.2 8.5 4.1 15.3 29.9  48.5 % 11 31.89
Translation 9 % D3 el 5.9 9.6 14.7 8.7 4.4 55T 3255 45.5 % 1l 35.36
-Il h Extensions 8 % 3.4 g1 8.3 9.6 129, 8.5 3.6 722 26.0 64.5 % 11 2i7.-34.
WI O pe n u p t e I I IOSt 1 Metatron_21_Flow_Report
2 Metatron_21_Flow_Report 4 3 4.2 6.7 6.0 9.7 14.0 8.4 4.1 15.4 29.8 49.2 % 11 32.07
recent data for this .
4 MBox_Feed_Consumption
Exit imod 0-15 Flow 15-60 Flow 60-120 Avg Avg Milk in Sec in 1
rep O rt 10% >3.0 Great Numbers should Flow Flow Dur 1st 2min low flow
Bimod >2.5 Good keep increasing >8.5 >6.5 <4.3 15+ <12
Goals 2X Herd %$Bimod 0-15 Flow 15-60 Flow 60-120 Avg Avg Milk in Sec in
<5 % >3.0 Great Numbers should Flow Flow Dur 1st 2min low flow
. Bimod >2.5 Good keep increasing >10 >8.5 <€5.5 18%# <15
. Goals 4X Herd %Bimod 0-15 Flow 15-60 Flow 60-120 Avg Avg Milk in Sec in
P\A 21 <15% >3.0 Great Numbers should Flow Flow Dur 1st 2min low flow
etatron Bimod >2.5 Good keep increasing >8.5 >6.5 <4.3 11.5% <8
] 3
FIOWIREDOD
Milking Time Analysis by Groups
Group TmeFirst TmeLast Duration of Numberof Total MikLast Cows/Hour ~ MilkHour MikiCow  Cows/ Stall/ Milk/ Stall/
(‘.r‘delrd C.ow Milked Milkinn Cows Milkinn Hour Hour

LA @)
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Exporting into MS Excel

Once the correct date
has been entered into
the question prompt o

n

the report it can now be

exported to sent to
Holstien Canada

 Select File Transfer

option at the top of
the report

8/26/2021

@8 DpList - [HC Reg Report]

':'EFHE Edit Design View Window Help

G=A

Se EVinm D = n|%¢>@|@||w

Born Since

Im-m-znm _ _
|Calf Registration#

| 372 124000013500639
373 124000013500639

K,

374 13500641
375 13500642
376 13500643
377 13500644
378 13500645
379 13500646
380 13500647
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Holstien Canada Reqgistration Report

Name

Nudge

ELIZABETH

CAMILLE
KIWI
PIPPA
AMADEUS
MAKAYLA
MARIT
RACHAEL

Born
15-01-21
17-01-21

1-02-21
2-02-21
6-02-21
7-03-21
20-03-21
23-03-21
2-04-21
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Exporting the data Q-E;l.\ez%f;if;“ﬁsﬁa
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C'E DpList - [HC Reg Report]
:'EFiIe Edit Design View Window Help
APE DS W &S (Z)Iiill‘?|@|\°ﬁ %
s -
orn Since . . .
. Holstien Canada Registration Report
* Then select MS Excel File (green o
Calf ReqFile Transfer Method
bOX) Ok | LR File Transfer Method Transfer File N
373 124( — Flle Transter Metho —I_ans ar Flle Name
. . . ¥ Create afile name using today's date
» The file will be saved in 374 1354 | C Datmony .
. 375 135( “What should separate the columns? B clsin usiz iz iz
C\Dalrypln 376 135€ € Spaces @ Commas € Tahs Transfer File Mame I
377 135(
] . . 378 135( . HC Feg Report 210817 s I
° The flle name Wl” be What |S 379 135( ¢~ Data plus headings and summary
. —If the file already exists...
shown in the blue box S .
381 141 " Syntax 1S0-ADIS; DP specific data definitions (" append the new data atthe end
382 141
° !
Then choose OK 383 141 ¢ Mixed I0-ADIS and DI; DP specific data. definitions @ delete the old file, and keep only the new data
384 141
:gz & MS Excel File c2 Estigthisfile name and transfer method in the repont
38714 |
366 142 oK | Ci | Hel
389 141 i =F
3590 141
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Cleaning up Data et

« The 124000 section in the Registration number will make it difficult to display the
following 9 digits of the number.

« To clear the 124000, select “Find an Replace”

« Type in 124000 and select replace all. This will remove the 124000 from the start of the
registration number.

O search
File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Help U Comments
& cut Calibri ~11 - ATA == = e 22 Wrap Text [%? General ¥ @ @ Ej @ %Z( @ EAUtosum
~ Fill ~
Pajte [2 ::::at e B I U=~ < (hzehes A > === = = MergeBGenter b~ Sens\i'tivity $ - % 9 (-08 —98 F(;g::itttii(:;al Fgg:tvas St;:;l o (niert Delete For:nat 0 A Ideas
Clipboard I~ Font In Alignment In| Sensitivity Number I Styles Cells Ideas A~
Ji3 > I v
A | B | (& | D E | F G | H | I J K | L M N (o] | e Q R | S | 1F u A | V[~ |

il i 1

2 |Holstien Canada Registration Report !

= i

4 |Calf Registration# Name Born Dam# DamRgistration# Sire SireAlCode SireBreed¢ode ‘

5 372 1.24E+14 Nudge 2021-01-15 308 — 1 24F+14 DRYDEN.  777HNO1104Q ; |

6 373 1.24E+14 ELIZABETF 2021-01-17 302 Fin 2= ? < | ‘

7 374 13500641 CAMILLE 2021-02-01 311

s | 375 13500642 KIWI 2021-02-02 313 Eind Bealase 3

9 | 376 13500643 PIPPA 2021-02-06 276 Find what: 1240000 E]

10 377 13500644 AMADEUS 2021-03-07 309 Replace with: T E] |

11 378 13500645 MAKAYLA 2021-03-20 187 | i

12 379 13500646 MARIT 2021-03-23 307 Options >> | !

13 380 13500647 RACHAEL 2021-04-02 100 ) |

14 | 381 14119410 ALLEGRA 2021-04-25 232 T Replace Al il Ropince Find All b ione |

15 382 14119411 QUEST 2021-04-29 174 ;

16 383 14119412 FLAME 2021-05-07 312 1.24E+14 DRYDEN 777HO11049 ‘} ‘

17 384 14119413 YOGI 2021-05-14 316 1.24E+14 SWINGMA 777HO11091

18 385 14119414 WINDFALL 2021-05-14 319 1.24E+14 DRYDEN 777HO11049

19 | 386 14119415 CHARTER 2021-05-17 321 1.24E+14 DRYDEN 777HO11049

20 | 387 14119416 ELANA 2021-05-19 318 1.24E+14 DRYDEN 777HO11049

21 | 388 14119417 2021-06-17 16 12880473 MANITOB, 200H010817 } ‘

22 | 389 14119418 2021-06-29 315 1.24E+14 DRYDEN 777HO11049 !

23 | 390 14119119 2021-07-17 320 1.24E+14 ALONGSID 777HO11674
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Saving the File

 Create a new Folder for Holstein
Canada

« Save the Excel file in this folder

* Name the file
“‘Farm_Name HerdManagement
NumbersRegistering”

« From here you can attach the file
and email to Holstein Canada

GEA PUBLIC
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E' Save As x
“ M » This PC » Documents »* Haolstein Canada w W] L Search Holstein Canada
Organize ¥ New folder EE - (7]
#
[l - .
W This PC MName Status Date modified Type
- 3D Objects Mo items match your search.
I Desktop
_= Documents
¥ Downloads
J\ Music
= Pictures
E Videos
v < >
File name: | Farm_Mame_HerdManagementMumbersRegistering ~ ‘
Save as type: |Ex::e| Workbook ~ ‘

Authors:  Palen, Travis Tags: Add atag Title:  Add a title

‘ Browser View Options... W=z T ]

» Hide Folders Tools - Cancel




Breedings List
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hl

QE File Edit Design Wiew Window Help

He AR o0 mada? D<)
Holstein Canada Breeding List
Cow Reg Number Date Servicesire SireAICode Sirecode Sirebrdcode
6 12880463 1 27-08-20 HANDPICK 200HO11826 200HO118B26
16 12880473 0 17-09-20 MANITOBA 200H010817 200H010817
° FO”OW the same Steps to Open 21 12880478 4 1-10-20 DAYTONA 200H011047 200H011047
21 12880478 4 7-10-20 DAYTONA 200H011047 200H011047
21 12880478 4 30-10-20 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
Eir](j EE)(F)()rt tr]EE rEEF)()rt 21 12880478 4 17-12-20 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
27 12880484 3 1-10-20 DAYTONA 200H011047 200H011047
27 12880484 3 5-11-20 SALUKI 200H011090 200HOL11090
27 12880484 3 28-11-20 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
44 12320537 6 17-09-20 MANITOBA 200H010817 200H010817
44 12320537 6 19-10-20 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
44 12320537 6 26-11-20 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
44 12320537 6 21-01-21 SALUKI 200H011090 200HOL1090
44 12320537 6 1-02-21 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
96 12880453 0 27-08-20 HANDPICK 200HO11826 200HO118B26
96 12880453 0 15-10-20 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
100 12320593 1 3-06-21 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
116 12400001290136 1 10-12-20 PRESTIGE 200HO11904 200HO11904
117 12400001278921 1 10-12-20 PRESTIGE 200HO11904 200HO11904
118 12400001278921 3 14-01-21 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
118 12400001278921 3 18-02-21 SALUKI 200HO011090 200HO11090
118 12400001278921 3 26-03-21 APTITUDE 200HO10532 200HO10532
143 12567403 0 17-09-20 SPEEDUP 0777H011903 0777HO11903
149 12567409 6 30-08-20 DAYTONA 200H011047 200H011047
149 12567409 6 12-10-20 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
149 12567409 6 19-11-20 SALUKI 200HO011090 200HO11090
149 12567409 6 22-12-20 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
149 12567409 6 12-01-21 SALUKI 200HO11090 200HO11090
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Saving Breeding List
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« Save the excel file in the
“Holstien Canada” folder

« Name the file
“‘FarmName_HerdManagement
Numbers_ Breeding”

« From here you can attach the
file and email to Holstein
Canada

ﬂ Save As

“—

Organize ~

» This PC »* Documents * Holstein Canada

=
Mew folder

¥ 3D Objects MName
I Desktop

_= Documents

‘ Downloads

J* Music

= Pictures

E Videos

£ 4 OSDisk ()

.- v £
=w [raining Classes |

2 Search Holstein Canada

-

Status Date modified

Type

Mo items match your search.

File name: ‘ FarmMame_Date HerdManagementMumbers_Ereedings

Save as type: ‘Excel Workbook

Authors:  Palen, Travis

] save Thumbnail

» Hide Folders

Tags: Add atag

Title: Add a title

Tools - Cancel
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Emailing the Files G=A

« Attach BOTH files into the same email and email to EREG@holstein.ca

* The subject to the email should be “Prefix/Farm Name, Registration Sequence (Calf 202-250)

 |f you want to attach photos to the pedigree, these must also be included in the email. The name of
the file should be “(Herd Management Number)”

If you have questions or need help, please contact Holstein Canada Customer Service.
1-855-756-8300 ext 410
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